Population by family and legal marital status, country of citizenship, age, sex and place of usual residence, 2011

SUM
(marital
status)

Never
married

At first
marrige

SUM (country of citizenship)
Faroese/Danish

Other Nordic countries

Other EU-countries

Other European countries
USA

Canada

Central America

South America

Africa

Middle East

Australia and New Zealand
Philippines

Thailand

Other Asian countries

Other countries in Oceania
Dual Faroese/Danish and other
Dual Other than Faroese/Danish
SUM (country of citizenship)
Faroese/Danish

Other Nordic countries

Other EU-countries

Other European countries
USA

Canada

Central America

South America

Africa

Middle East

Australia and New Zealand
Philippines

Thailand

Other Asian countries

Other countries in Oceania
Dual Faroese/Danish and other
Dual Other than Faroese/Danish
SUM (country of citizenship)
Faroese/Danish

Other Nordic countries

SUM (family
status)

48346
47188
273
240
153
23

5

6

28

67

6

4

74

71

38

161
25231
24690

125

105
64

28

21
26
11

135
17552

17084
98

Persons in a

18024
17565
112
83

68

14

11
34

44
35
24

17

17070
16663
95

Partners in a
married couple consensual union

4456
4326
46
33

9

3794
3708
34
25

32
23

Lone parents

1776
1741
13

11

4

727
711

94
91

Sons/daughters
not of lone parent

14681
14432
34
27
38

12
13

99

14620
14372
34
27
38

12
13
98

26
25

Sons/daughters
of lone parent

2935
2858
25

6

7

25
2860

2784
25

25

10
10

Persons not in a
family nucleus

6474
6266
43
80
27

5

12

3230
3115
25
41
15

320
272



Remarried
widow(er)

Remarried
after divorce

Other EU-countries

Other European countries
USA

Canada

Central America

South America

Africa

Middle East

Australia and New Zealand
Philippines

Thailand

Other Asian countries

Other countries in Oceania
Dual Faroese/Danish and other
Dual Other than Faroese/Danish
SUM (country of citizenship)
Faroese/Danish

Other Nordic countries

Other EU-countries

Other European countries
USA

Canada

Central America

South America

Africa

Middle East

Australia and New Zealand
Philippines

Thailand

Other Asian countries

Other countries in Oceania
Dual Faroese/Danish and other
Dual Other than Faroese/Danish
SUM (country of citizenship)
Faroese/Danish

Other Nordic countries

Other EU-countries

Other European countries
USA

Canada

Central America

South America

Africa

Middle East

107
68
10

19

185
173

810
764
15
10

73
61
10

17

174
164

762
720
14
10

29

30
29



Separated

Divorced

Australia and New Zealand
Philippines

Thailand

Other Asian countries

Other countries in Oceania
Dual Faroese/Danish and other
Dual Other than Faroese/Danish
SUM (country of citizenship)
Faroese/Danish

Other Nordic countries

Other EU-countries

Other European countries
USA

Canada

Central America

South America

Africa

Middle East

Australia and New Zealand
Philippines

Thailand

Other Asian countries

Other countries in Oceania
Dual Faroese/Danish and other
Dual Other than Faroese/Danish
SUM (country of citizenship)
Faroese/Danish

Other Nordic countries

Other EU-countries

Other European countries
USA

Canada

Central America

South America

Africa

Middle East

Australia and New Zealand
Philippines

Thailand

Other Asian countries

Other countries in Oceania
Dual Faroese/Danish and other
Dual Other than Faroese/Danish

Widow/wid SUM (country of citizenship)

268
255

1895
1841
18

2405

18
18

28
24

504
478

84

93
90

414
404

442

28
28

10
10

51
51

112
106

898
880

W W N

1876



ower Faroese/Danish 2381 . 81 440 . . 1858

Other Nordic countries 11 . 3 . . . 7
Other EU-countries 5 . . . . . 5
Other European countries 4 . . . . . 3
USA

Canada

Central America

South America

Africa

Middle East

Australia and New Zealand
Philippines

Thailand

Other Asian countries

Other countries in Oceania
Dual Faroese/Danish and other
Dual Other than Faroese/Danish

Total population 11. November 2011
Source: Census 2011
Units: Persons



