## Population by family and legal marital status, country of citizenship, age, sex and place of usual residence, 2011

		SUM (family status)	Persons in a married couple	Partners in a consensual union	Lone parents	Sons/daughters not of lone parent	Sons/daughters of lone parent	Persons not in a family nucleus
SUM	SUM (country of citizenship)	48346	18024	4456	1776	14681	2935	6474
(marital	Faroese/Danish	47188	17565	4326	1741	14432	2858	6266
status)	Other Nordic countries	273	112	46	13	34	25	43
ŕ	Other EU-countries	240	83	33	11	27	6	80
	Other European countries	153	68	9	4	38	7	27
	USA	23	14					5
	Canada	5						
	Central America	6	5					
	South America	28	11	7		3		4
	Africa	67	34	8	3	8	3	11
	Middle East	6	3					
	Australia and New Zealand	4	3					
	Philippines	74	44	5		12	3	10
	Thailand	71	35	8		13	6	7
	Other Asian countries	38	24	3		6		5
	Other countries in Oceania							
	Dual Faroese/Danish and other	161	17	7		99	25	12
	Dual Other than Faroese/Danish	7				3		
Never	SUM (country of citizenship)	25231		3794	727	14620	2860	3230
married	Faroese/Danish	24690		3708	711	14372	2784	3115
	Other Nordic countries	125		34	7	34	25	25
	Other EU-countries	105		25	6	27	6	41
	Other European countries	64		5		38	6	15
	USA	7						4
	Canada	••						
	Central America							
	South America	9		3		3		••
	Africa	28		6		8	3	10
	Middle East	3						
	Australia and New Zealand							
	Philippines	21				12	3	4
	Thailand	26		4		13	6	
	Other Asian countries	11				6		4
	Other countries in Oceania	••						••
	Dual Faroese/Danish and other	135		4			25	7
	Dual Other than Faroese/Danish	4				3		
At first	SUM (country of citizenship)	17552	17070		94		10	320
marrige	Faroese/Danish	17084	16663	23	91	25	10	272
	Other Nordic countries	98	95					

	Other EU-countries	107	73	3			 29
	Other European countries	68	61				 5
	USA	10	10				 
	Canada						 
	Central America	6	5				 
	South America	9	8				 
	Africa	32	31				 
	Middle East	3	3				 
	Australia and New Zealand	3	3				 
	Philippines	49	42				 5
	Thailand	36	31				 5
	Other Asian countries	23	23				 
	Other countries in Oceania						 
	Dual Faroese/Danish and other	19	17				 
	Dual Other than Faroese/Danish						 
Remarried	SUM (country of citizenship)	185	174	3			 8
widow(er)	Faroese/Danish	173	164	3			 6
. ,	Other Nordic countries	4	3				 
	Other EU-countries						 
	Other European countries						 
	USA						 
	Canada						 
	Central America						 
	South America						 
	Africa						 
	Middle East						 
	Australia and New Zealand						 
	Philippines						 
	Thailand						 
	Other Asian countries						 
	Other countries in Oceania						 
	Dual Faroese/Danish and other						 
	Dual Other than Faroese/Danish						 
Remarried	SUM (country of citizenship)	810	762	11	6		 30
after divorce	e Faroese/Danish	764	720	9	5		 29
	Other Nordic countries	15	14				 
	Other EU-countries	10	10	••			 
	Other European countries	7	6				 
	USA	3	3	••		••	 ••
	Canada						 
	Central America			••		••	 
	South America	4	3	••			 ••
	Africa			••		••	 
	Middle East			••			 ••

	Australia and New Zealand							
	Philippines	••		••			••	
	Thailand							
	Other Asian countries	••						
	Other countries in Oceania	••		••			••	
	Dual Faroese/Danish and other	**	••	••	••		••	••
	Dual Other than Faroese/Danish	••		**			••	
Computed	SUM (country of citizenship)	 268	18	28	 93	 7	 10	 112
Separated	Faroese/Danish	255	18	24	90	7	10	106
	Other Nordic countries							
		4				••	••	••
	Other EU-countries	4	••				••	
	Other European countries					••	••	
	USA	••	••	•••		••	••	••
	Canada	••	••	••		••	••	••
	Central America							
	South America							
	Africa					••	••	
	Middle East			••			••	
	Australia and New Zealand							
	Philippines							
	Thailand							
	Other Asian countries							
	Other countries in Oceania	••		••			••	••
	Dual Faroese/Danish and other	••		••		••	••	••
	Dual Other than Faroese/Danish							
Divorced	SUM (country of citizenship)	1895		504	414	28	51	898
	Faroese/Danish	1841		478	404	28	51	880
	Other Nordic countries	18		9	3	••		6
	Other EU-countries	9		3	3	••		3
	Other European countries	6						3
	USA			••				
	Canada			••				
	Central America							
	South America	4		3				
	Africa							
	Middle East							
	Australia and New Zealand							
	Philippines	••		••		••	••	
	Thailand	 5	••	 4	••		••	••
	Other Asian countries					••	••	
		••		••		••		
	Other countries in Oceania	 5						1
	Dual Faroese/Danish and other	3		••				4
***** / * *	Dual Other than Faroese/Danish	2405				••	2	
Widow/wid	SUM (country of citizenship)	2405		84	442	••	3	1876

ower	Faroese/Danish	2381	 81	440	 	1858
	Other Nordic countries	11	 3		 	7
	Other EU-countries	5	 		 	5
	Other European countries	4	 		 	3
	USA		 		 	
	Canada		 		 	
	Central America		 		 	
	South America		 		 	
	Africa	**	 		 	
	Middle East		 		 	
	Australia and New Zealand	**	 		 	
	Philippines		 		 	
	Thailand	**	 		 	
	Other Asian countries	••	 		 	
	Other countries in Oceania	••	 		 	
	Dual Faroese/Danish and other		 		 	
	Dual Other than Faroese/Danish		 		 	

Total population 11. November 2011 Source: Census 2011

Source: Census 2011 Units: Persons